# P02000102304

(Ře	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	-
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(23	omego Emily Hami	-,
(Do	cument Number)	<del></del>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		ŀ





500207641195

05/18/11--01018--001 \*\*70.00

MILLUM -3 AM IO: 24
SECRETARY OF STATE

Merger 6-6-11

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Amendment Division of C							
SUBJ	ECT:	E	BIT DIRE	CT IN	1C			
		Name of	Surviving Cor	rporation		·		
The e	nclosed Articles	s of Merger and fee	are submit	ted for	filing.			
Please	e return all corre	espondence concern	ing this ma	itter to	follow	ing:		
		Patricia Ursu						
		Contact Person			_			
	F	BIT DIRECT INC						
	<del></del>	Firm/Company			_			
	2202 N. W	est Shore Blvd. S	uite 200					
		Address	dito 200	<del></del>	<del>-</del>			
	т	ampa, FL 33607						
	1	City/State and Zip Code						
	tricia@l	olueicetechnology	.com					
Е	-mail address: (to	olueicetechnology be used for future annua	ıl report notif	fication)	_			
For fu	rther information	on concerning this n	natter, plea	se call:				
	Pa	atricia Ursu		At (	813	`	541-3570	
		of Contact Person		_ At (_		Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number	_
	Certified copy (	optional) \$8.75 (Plea	se send an a	dditions	al copy	of your	document if a certified copy is requ	ested)
	STREET AD				MA	ILING	ADDRESS:	
	Amendment S						t Section .	
	Division of C	•					Corporations	
	Clifton Buildi	ng /e Center Circle				Box 63		
	Tallahassee, F				ı ana	nassee,	Florida 32314	



May 25, 2011

PATRICIA URSU BIT DIRECT INC 2202 N WEST SHORE BLVD STE 200 TAMPA, FL 33607

SUBJECT: BIT DIRECT INC Ref. Number: P02000102304

We have received your document for BIT DIRECT INC and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

To make changes to the surviving corporation, you should file Articles of Amendment not Articles of Incorporation.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 411A00013012

(Profit Corporations)

2011 SUN 3 AM 10 24 The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corpora pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the $\underline{su}$	irviving corporation:	~~
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
BIT DIRECT INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA	P02000102304
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each	h merging corporation:	
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)
BIT DIRECT INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA	P02000102304
BLUE ICE TECHNOLOGY INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA	P07000005658
		·
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.  Fourth: The merger shall become effective	ve on the date the Articles of Me	rger are filed with the Florida
Department of State.		
	fic date. NOTE: An effective date can after merger file date.)	not be prior to the date of filing or more
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by surviving The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sh		
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bound of the bound	pard of directors of the surviving er approval was not required.	corporation on
<b>Sixth:</b> Adoption of Merger by merging contract The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sh		
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the bo		corporation(s) on

#### Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation  BIT DIRECT INC	Signature of an Officer or Director  MM MM	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title  Justin Circelli - President		
Blue Ice Technology INC	Palicia Milly	Patricia Ursu - President		
	:			
·				
		,		

### **PLAN OF MERGER**

(Non Subsidiaries)

The following plan of merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and in accordance with the laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
BIT DIRECT INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each mergin	ng corporation:
<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
BIT DIRECT INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA
BLUE ICE TECHNOLOGY INC	Hillsborough / FL / USA
Third: The terms and conditions of the merger are	
Merging corporations agree to combine all tang corporation.	pible and non-tangible assets into surviving

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation:

**Fourth:** The manner and basis of converting the shares of each corporation into shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving corporation or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property and the manner and basis of converting rights to acquire shares of each corporation into rights to acquire shares, obligations, or other securities of the surviving or any other corporation or, in whole or in part, into cash or other property are as follows:

All shares between merging corporations have been combined to form a total of 1000 shares that will be distributed according to shareholder's agreement.

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

# **Articles of Amendment** Articles of Incorporation

#### BIT DIRECT INC

#### (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P02000102304	•	
(Document Number of Corporat	ion (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statuamendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	tes, this Florida Profit Corporation add	opts the follow
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporatio	<u>n:</u>	
	·	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpabbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Coname must contain the word "chartered," "professional association of the contain the word "contain the word "corp."	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional o	 zd`` or the :orporation
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	2202 N. West Shore Blvd.	<u>.</u>
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	Suite 200	
· · ·	Tampa, FL. 33607	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	2202 N. West Shore Blvd.	_
	Suite 200 Tampa, FL. 33607	<del>-</del> 
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ade		<u>he</u>
Name of New Registered Agent: Patricia Ursu	<u> </u>	
New Registered Office Address: 4814 Artesia (Flori	n Road ida street address)	
Land O' Lake (City)	The state of the s	8
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered A		
I hereby accept the appointment as registered agents. I am fami	Hiar with and accept the obligations of th	e position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

# removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) <u>Title</u> <u>Name</u> **Type of Action** <u>Address</u> **PRES** Patricia Ursu ☑ Add 4814 Artesian Road ☐ Remove Land O' Lakes, FL. 34638 ☐ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Add ☐ Remove E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A) N/A

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being

The date of each amendmen	
Effective date if applicable:	(date of adoption is required)
Enective date it applicable.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(vere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	s cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	<b>"</b>
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_5/1/	2011
sel	y a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Patricia Ursu
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)